01.1.1  JKEZSAM (IEF860E, 860F, 860G, 860HHIE! )
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs = K = A W & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 |Mn40 45 GB/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt 10.9 8= %
2 72 14 @B/T 93 RERE Spring washer rxEE
3 2 860-0100001B IXznEe Driving wheel
4 2 860-7508000 TELDE Traveling motor NACHIKAYABA / 7 A /NACHI
5 1 860A-0101000B ZRRRk Chassis assembly KAYABA / & A
1 860A-0110000B FEZRERY Chassis assembly NACHL
6 2 860-0107000 TEDIAER Traveling motor's cover plate
7 12 10 @B/T197.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
8 12 10 GB/T93 o S Spring washer Zn.D
9 12 [M100 20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 24 16 @B/T93 o S Spring washer Zn.D
11 24 mied 40 @B/T5783 VAV Y v Bolt 10.9&,1t
12 2 860A-0105000 Pt UalilRE S Left frame
13 1 860-0108000 HIER Chassis cover plate
14 2 M6 @B/T6170 BUNRIEE Nut 8RS
15 2 16 B/T97.1 E#E Washer KEE
16 2 M6l 90 GB/T5782 NEL e Bolt 10.948% %
17 2 860-0100007 ik block ring
18 2 860-0104000 a1 =N Upper roller assembly
19 2 860-0100002 L side cover plate
20 1 820-0100002 YR plug
21 12 860-0105000B SEREMN Idler assembly
22 4 12 @B/T93 o S Spring washer Zn.D
23 48 M40 60 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 12.998% %
24 1 860-0106000 HimE B G block oil ring
25 4 m120 40 @B/T5783 7S BRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




REEKCERB60E,860F,860G,360H,4AD

01.1.1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860E,360F,860G,860H TYPE)




01.1.1  JKEZSAM (IEF860E, 860F, 860G, 860HHIE! )
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs n = K = =] i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

26 4 12 @/T197.1 v Washer n.D
27 2 860-0102400 A [a] 8] S\ B, Check valve assembly
28 2 860-0102200B ol SRR EE S Rk Tension spring assembly
29 2 860-0102230 ZITR G Sealed ring assembly
30 2 860-0102001B o Bracket
31 2 860-0102100 SE%e S Front idler assembly
32 2 860A-2001000 MET Crawler
33 2 | 860A-0106000 HBHR L2 Right frame
34 2 |M160 40 @B/T5783 AV:-EL 1S Bolt 10.98%=%
35 4 16 GB/T93 SR EE HV ] Spring washer KEE
36 12 M100 20 @B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8 AR S
37 12 10 GB/T93 SR HV ] Spring washer KEE
38 12 10 @B/T97.1 v Washer ETEE




REEKCERB60E,860F,860G,360H,4AD

01.1.1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860E,360F,860G,860H TYPE)




02.1.2 & (1EF860GHIEL )
PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE)
Fs Hn = K = A il & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-0205000A TEa Platform

2 1 860A-0200005 HEHIKR Right-hind cover board

3 1 860-0200007A EHHIER Right-middle cover board

4 1 860-0200006A A BIETENR Right-ahead cover board

5 1 860A-0200003A a2tk Right supporting

6 1 860A-0208002 FRER T Rubber underlay II

7 1 860A-0208100 =BG Valve cover

8 6 M120 30 B/T5783 VAV=E XY Bolt 88- AT

9 6 12 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer RrEE

10 6 12 GB/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE

11 2 860-0200009 1FE#R Locking board

12 1 860-0200012 1E#R Locking board

13 2 10 B/T95 T Washer Zn.D

14 40 10 B/T93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D

15 40  (wnoOd 25 @B/T5783 AV=:P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 4 4x12 @B/T12618 O BY B S e e ET Rivet

17 1 T0802-01001 FRhE (X)) Scutcheon(Chinese) BEG (FRE)
1 T0802-01002 FRh® (3_2X) Scutcheon(English) BAG (RFHS)
1 T0802-01003 FRhE (GEX) Scutcheon(French) BEG GEEHE)
1 T0802-01004 FREE (BRFISZ) Scutcheon(Italian) BREY (EFEH)

18 1 860A-0204000 HH Shaft pin

19 6 M0 20 @B/T5789 NEEZHIRE Bolt 8.8-iA7 S

20 38 10 @B/T96 A#EE Large washer Zn.D

21 2 M100 20 GB/T5789 NEEZHIRE Bolt 8.8- 1A Z

22 1 860A-0200002A EXZR Left supporting

23 1.15m | 810-1506005 gD Rubber regula

24 2 860A-0208001 i Rubber underlay I




02.1.2 F&CERBBOGHAD PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE)




02.1.2 L& (EHS60GHIEY)
PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = =1 il & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

25 1 860-0200001 =R Cover
26 1 860-0200002A ErIHEMR Left-ahead cover board
27 1 860-0200003A ERHENR Left-middle cover board
28 1 860A-0200004 T REER Left-hind cover board
29 1 860-0200013A ik Cover board
30 4 860-0200015 B Washer
31 4 22 B/T193 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
32 4 ez 110 B/T5783 VAV=-P XY Bolt 10.9-F1¢
33 2 Vel 15 @B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 2 6 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer Zn.D
35 2 6 @B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
36 1 860-0200005 R EdR Middle cover board
37 1 860B-0200004 eI ENR Middle-hind cover board
38 1 860-0200014A T#E Counter weight
39 1 860B-0200002B HM 0k Right tagger
40 4 860B-0200003 RNy Long bolt
41 4 12 @B/T9%6 KEE Large washer
42 1 860B-0200001B ZEMEpOR Left tagger




02.1.2 F&CERBBOGHAD PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE)




02.1.3 & (iEF860HHE )
PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE )
Fs H 8 K = 7 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860C-0201000 Ira Platform

2 1 860A-0200005 HEHIER Right-hind cover board

3 1 860-0200007A BEHHER Right-middle cover board

4 1 860-0200006A HEIFER Right-ahead cover board

5 2 860C-0200001A %] E T iR Supporting

6 1 860A-0208002 BRI Rubber underlay I1

7 1 860C-0208100 =RAH Valve cover

8 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 NESL 2R Bolt 8.8- 1A

9 6 12 GB/T93 S EE L [E Spring washer RKed

10 6 12 GB/T97.1 R Washer KEE

11 2 860-0200009 1E#R Locking board

12 1 860-0200012 1R Locking board

13 2 10 GB/T 97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D

14 40 10 GB/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D

15 40 M10x25 GB/T5783 AL 2R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 4 4x12 @B/T12618 7O 2 B Sk s g €T Rivet

17 1 T0802-01001 RhE (X)) Scutcheon(Chinese) BEE (FRE)
1 T0802-01002 Rk () Scutcheon(English) BAA (EFH)
1 T0802-01003 WRhE (GEX) Scutcheon(French) BAG (ERHG)
1 T0802-01004 WRhE (BRAIS) Scutcheon(Italian) WBRAM (EEH)

18 1 860A-0204000 T Shaft pin

19 6 M0 20 GB/T5789 NEEZHIEE Bolt 8.8 5

20 38 10 B/T96 A#E Large washer Zn.D

21 2 |M100 20 GB/T5789 NERE=MERE Bolt 8.8- 1A%

22 1.1m | 810-1506005 BERhsE Rubber regula

23 2 860A-0208001 IRER Rubber underlay I

24 1 860-0200001 =R Cover




02.1.3 FHCERAOHA) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE)

[Xo]
[q¥]




0213 & (FERA860HAEL )
PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE )
Fs H 8 K = 7 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 1 860-0200002A EaIERMR Left-ahead cover board
26 1 860-0200003A EHHER Left-middle cover board
27 1 860A-0200004 T REER Left-hind cover board
28 1 860-0200013A R Cover board
29 4 860-0200015 B Washer
30 4 22 B/T93 G E I Spring washer Zn.D
31 4 Me20 110 B/T5783 AL Bolt 10.9-F1t
32 2 Mo 15 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 8 6 B/T93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
34 8 6 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
35 1 860-0200005 R EdR Middle cover board
36 1 860B-0200004 P EHENR Middle-hind cover board
37 1 860-0200014A EEE Counter weight
38 1 860B-02000028 ARk Right tagger
39 4 860B-0200003 DY Long bolt
40 4 12 @B/T96 RHEE Large washer Zn.D
41 1 860B-0200001B ZE[EpOiR Left tagger




02.1.3 FHCERAOHA) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE)

[Xo]
[q¥]




03.1.1  EFTRE (iEF 860E. 860F, 860G, 860HHEY )
DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs 8 E R = = 1l = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860-0321000 W5 Dozer blade (BiEH#13. 10)
1 860-0331000 W 5484 Dozer blade (BIEH14, 10) %3 |, ER600ERES
1 8 M12x25 GB/T5783 VAY:: DN s Bolt 8.8- A5
2 8 12 GB/T93 gH EE L ] Spring washer KRS
3 4 860-0300002 [E1R Clamping plte
4 1 860-0302000 Hi Shaft pin
5 2 860-0303000 HH Shaft pin
6 2 801-0400001 HRE Cover
7 2 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 BIERE T HF Oil cup Zn.D
8 4 860-0400011 fRER I Washer
9 4 860-0402009 FFE I Dust-proof seal
10 2 860-0300004 HE Spindle sleeve
1 4 860-0300003 (== Washer
12 1 860-0304000 Hi Shaft pin
13 1 860-0301000 L5 Dozer blade
14 1 860-0311000 T Dozer blade TR, B600FEE T




03.1.1 #1XE(EMBB60E. 860F. 860G. 860HHAD
DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F+ 860G+ 860HTYPE)




04.1.1  TERE1 (1EH 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H#EY )
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860E., 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs H = K = A il & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860-0400016 fE#H VI Spacer VI
2 2 860-0401005 M Dush-proof seal
3 2 860-0401004B HHE Copper bush
4 1 860-0401003B a4 E Middle bush
5 1 860-0406000A 5 Shaft pin
6 2 M14 GB/T6178 BINAFEZEE Nut 8-1IAR S
7 2 3.2X40 GB/T91 AOH Cotter pin KEE
8 2 M14 GB/T 6170 BUINAHIZEE Nut 8- 1K T
9 1 860-0420006 T Shaft pin
10 2 M14X120 GB/T31.1 NAESLEM R LIRS Bolt 8.8- 1A S
11 2 860-0420005 (EE = Spacer 1
12 1 860-0420004 i Shaft pin
13 1 860-0407000A i Shaft pin
14 2 860-0400015 fRH/ V Spacer V
15 1 8x95 GB/T91 HO5E Cotter pin Zn.D
16 1 860-0400021 25} Nut
17 1 860-0400019A g Washer
18 1 860-0421100A ThE{K Boom
19 2 860-0420007 PR II Spacer 11




04.1.1

THKE 1(ERB60E. 860F. 860G. 860HAA
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)




042.1  TYEEE2 (3&EH 860E, 860F, 860G, S60HALEY )
WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs n=E R = = 1l = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 860-0400011 fE#E O Spacer 0O
2 1 860-0424000A =M Connecting rod
3 4 860-0420005 fEHl I Spacer 1
4 5 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 BB E T Oil cup Zn.D
5 5 801-0400001 HME Cap for oil cup
6 1 860-0420002B HH Shaft pin
7 1 860-0400003B Hi Shaft pin
8 2 860-0400012 e/ II Spacer 11
9 1 860-0425000A IR Left rocker-arm
10 1 860-0426000 HIEMF Right rocker-arm
1 4 M14X110 GB/T31.1 ANESLIBFATE LI Bolt 8.8- 1A S
12 6 M14 GB/T6170 BUIRAIEE Nut 8- 1A S
13 6 M14 GB/T6178 Gilbay=-pad il RS Nut 8- 1A D
14 6 3.2X40 GB/T91 F O Cotter pin KEE
15 2 860-0400001B HH Shaft pin
16 2 M14X120 GB/T31.1 NS EATE L IR Bolt 8.8-1IAR S
17 1 860-0422000 3LFAFA Arm
18 1 850-0400006 HH Shaft pin
19 1 860-0400005A HH Shaft pin




04.2.1

IHKE 2C(ERB60E. 860F. 860G. 860HAA)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G, 860H TYPE)




04.3.1  THERE3 (iEF 860E, 860F, 860G, 860HHEY )
WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )
Fs nE = 4 T &= S
No. Quantity 5 Description Remark
0 1 860-0424000A EM Connecting rod
1 1 860-0402005 FREFE O Middle bush 0
2 2 860-0402009 B O Dush-proof seal [
3 2 860-0424005 WM E Steel bush
4 2 860-0402012 WMITE Steel bush
5 1 860-0424100 EAHR Connecting rod body
6 4 860-0424004 aAMES Dush-proof seal




04.3.1  THERE 3CEMB60E. 860F. 860G 860HHAD
WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G, 860H TYPE)




044.1  TERE4 (1EH 860E, 860F, 860G, 860HAEY )
WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs H = (R¢ i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

0 1 860-0422000 A Arm ST
1 4 860-0402005 FREFE O Middle bush 0O
2 8 860-0402012 WMIE Steel bush
3 8 860-0402009 B O Dush-proof seal [
4 4 860-0402011 BFLEE O Dush-proof seal [
5 4 860-0402008A WHE O Copper bush [
6 2 860-0402006A RE+E [0 Middle bush 0O
7 1 860-0422100 AR Arm body RS
8 I [860-1804000 A€ 400H4F Arm I 4004
9 1 860-1804100 AR Arm body 04003 #F
10 1 M10X1 JB/7940.1 BB E TR Grease cup Zn.D
11 1 801-0400001 B Grease cup cap




0441  THERE 4CEMBGOE. 860F. 860G 860HHAD
WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G 860H TYPE)




04.5.1 %3} (i&F 860E. 860F, 860G, 860HANE! )
BUCKET (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs H = K = A il & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0434000 Mgk 573t Backhoe bucket HOMREFE
2 1 860-0434100B gL Bucket body
3 2 860-0403003 HTR Right cutter
4 16 M24 GB/T6182 RS S R R Nut 10-F1t
5 16 M24X65 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt 10.9-§1¢
6 2 860-0403002 TR Left cutter
7 6 860-0434002 S5E Teeth sheath
8 6 860-0434003 fHIR Pin spacer
9 6 860-0434001 PSRRI Rubber spacer
10 12 860-0403004 wE Bush
11 1 860-1802000 400z 572 3} 400mm backhoe bucket
12 1 860-1802100 ETNR Y Bucket body
13 1 860-1803000 1300nms& 72 3 Roadway bucket
14 1 860-1803100 1300m75 72 SHA Roadway bucket body




04.5.1 #+CEABB0E. 860F. 860G 60HHAD
BUCKET(APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G 860H TYPE)

13 <




04.6.1 R#REF (iEF 860E, 860F, 860G, S60OHAHEY )
QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G, 860H TYPE )
F= M E K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860-1805000 YC83Rir B YC85 quick-exchange equipment

1 4 801-0400001 AME Grease cup cap
2 4 M10X1 JB/7940.1 EEREE AT Grease cup Zn.D
3 2 860-0400001B Hi Shaft pin
4 2 M14x110 GB/T 31.1 NS ATE T I2 Bolt 8.8-1IARE T
5 2 M14 GB/T 6170 BIAAES Nut 8- 1A S
6 2 M14 GB/T 6178 ilbay=-pad i1 s Nut 8- 1A D
7 2 3.2X40 GB/T 91 FOH Cotter pin KEE
8 1 820-1812005 FRE Handle cover
9 1 820-1812004 FiF Handle
10 1 860-1805100 HRIBAEE (K Quick-exchange equipment body BIEFS11-16FH(inclede No.11-16)
11 1 860-1805130 B Slip block
12 2 860-1805103 G EE Spring
13 1 860-1805110 BE{K Base
14 1 860-1805102 i Turnning shaft
15 1 860-1805104 A Lever
16 2 860-1805101 =] Sleeve




04.6.1 HEKECERBE0E. 860F- 860G, B60HAAD
QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENTCAPPLY TO 860E. 860F+ 860G+ 860H TYPED




04.7.1 EERRFEEF 3 (& 860E, 860F, 860G, S60HALE!)
BUCKET FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G. 860H TYPE )
Fs HE K = = 1 & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1806000 foRipE EirET ) Bucket for quick-exchange equipment | Hg/ER#%EE 860-1805000
2 1 860-1806100 = 3HK Bucket body
3 7 860-0403001 EE Teeth sheath
4 7 860-0434001 by Rubber spacer
5 7 860-0403005 fH#L Pin spacer
6 2 860-0403002 =TIk Left cutter
7 16 M24X65 GB/T 5783 VAV D 2y Bolt 10.9-&|1t
8 16 M24 GB/T6182 NEE RS Nut 10-§|1¢
9 2 860-0403003 HTR Right cutter
10 4 860-1806001 THEH Shaft pin
11 4 M14X110 GB/T 31.1 NASKIEMT R FLIZR Bolt 8.83A% %
12 4 M14 GB/T 6170 BYSHIEE Nut 8- AR S
13 4 M14 GB/T 6178 BN A ER Nut 8-1x= S
14 4 3.2X40 GB/T 91 F O Cotter pin KEE
15 1 860-1809000 Fo R 2E B 450mAE 3t Bucket for quick-exchange equipment | B2 R#%%EE 860-1805000
16 1 860-1809100 LR Bucket body




04.7.1 E#IREFHCERZE0E. 860F. 860G, 860HAAD

BUCKET FOR QUICK—EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )




04.8.1 FEEHRIREZEBNEH (IEFHS60E, 860F, 860G, 860HAEY )
ROADWAY BUCKET FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1807000 ElRIRIEE 1300ma ;4 3 Roadway bucket for quick-exchange equipment | Hg/R}RI=E 860- 1805000
1 860-1808000 EliRIRIEE 1500mms )4 3 Roadway bucket for quick-exchange equipment | HZ|R¥RIEE 860- 1805000
2 1 860-1807100 1300mi& 4 SHA Roadway bucket 1300hm
1 860-1808100 1500m 78 SHA Roadway bucket 1500nm
4 2 860-1806001 THEH Shaft pin
5 2 M14X110 GB/T31.1 NS FLIZRS Bolt 8.8AR %
6 2 M14 GB/T6170 BUINHIEE Nut 8IKTEE
7 2 M14 GB/T6178 BINAFEZEE Nut 8ERE
8 2 3.2X40 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin KEE




04.8.1 EiREwEn+(ER 860E. 860F. 860G 860HAA
ROADWAY BUCKET FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )

1




04.9.1  SB457KLLE (3&F 860E, 860F, 860G, S60HALE!)
SB45 BREAKER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)
Fs M2 £ = = i & jES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1812000 SBASK L £ Breaker equiprent
2 2 801-0400001 AME Grease cup cap
3 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE BT Grease cup Zn.D
4 2 860-1812200 Hih (1REY) Shaft pin
5 2 120 115 @B/T31.1 NS FLIZRS Bolt 8.8 A% %
6 2 M2 @B/T6170 BINAIRE Nut 8iARZ
7 2 M2 @B/T6178 BUIAREAEES Nut 8RS
8 2 3.20 40 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin i
9 2 860-1812001 HE Shaft cover
10 4 860- 1812002 HE Bush
1 1 860-1812100 SBASE{R Breaker




04.9.1 SB45x#CERBO0E. 860F. 860G, 860HHA)SB45 BREAKER  EQUIPMENT  (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )

—
-

1 <




04.10.1 BT SB45 KLE (EFH860E. 860F, 860G, 860HALEY )
PAGODA SB45 BREAKER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )

Fs n = K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860-1814000 123 SBASK L iE Pagoda SB45 breaker equiprent BEEMshEE
2 1 860-1814200 E K Joint plate
3 4 860-0403004 HE Bush
4 1 860-1813100 1T SBASE(R Pagoda SB45 breaker
5 12 M20OX75 @B/T5783 VAV= P Y Bolt 10.9&|1t
6 12 20 B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
7 12 20 (B/T93 R EIE Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 |M20 @®/T6170 ilbay =L 45! Nut 1051¢




04.10.1 %#ASB45AUECER 860E. 860F. 860G, 860HAA)
PAGODA SB45 BREAKER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G 860H TYPE )

1 <




04.11.1 FECRIRIEMIIET SB45 KW (1IEMAS60E, 860F, 860G, 860HAEY )
PAGODA SB45 BREAKER EQUIPMENT FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO860E, 860F, 860G. 860H TYPE )
FE W E K 5 & it & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860- 1813000 Ao iR ¥R x B RVIE TV SBASK Lt Pagoda SB45 breaker equipment Fo bRk & 860-1805000
2 1 860-1813200 E K Joint plate
3 2 860-1806001 % Shaft pin
4 1 860-1813100 125 SBAGE(K Breaker
5 12 |MR0X75 @B/T5783 NSk Bolt 10.9&1t
6 12 20 B/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
7 12 20 (B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 |M20 GB/T6170 BINAIEE Nut 10|17t
9 2 M14X110 GB/T31.1 ANASKIEAT LI Bolt 8.83AEE
10 2 M4 @B/T6170 BINAIEE Nut 8RR E
11 2 M4 @B/T6178 BlNAAIEIRE Nut B8R T
12 2 3.2X40 GB/T91 F O Cotter pin KEE




04.11.1 RRERENEASB45AUECER 860E. 860F. 860G 860HAA)
PAGODA SB45 BREAKER EQUIPMENT FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO  860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )




05.1.1 FEAEEHREZRL | (iEFIS60E, 860F, 860G, 860HANE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860HTYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0513002 EREZE Flange top
2 2 165x4 NBR-90 O8I Z 11 E O seal ring
3 1 860A-0513200 BHE Sk Sieve oil assembly TL-235A.062 )M 28R )
4 1 860-0513001 SRR Rubber washer
5 12 |M8x20 GB/T5783 Vay- DR Ay Bolt 8.85Am1Z
6 12 8 GB/T93 QRESHL Spring washer ]
7 1 860A-0581100A S Oil box body &8 860E
1 860A-0513100A JHFIAN Oil box body 1& B 860F
1 860B-0521100A S Oil box body & 860G
1 860B-0513100A SHFEA Oil box body 1E A3 860H
8 6 12 GB/T93 HENE Washer Zn.D
9 6 M12x35 GB/T 5783 VAV E Y Bolt 12.9-Zn.D
10 1 33 BS/A 33.7x42x2 ISO HEHE Combination washer
11 1 801-0521003 RIS Boli stifled
12 1 860A-0513500 SR 2R Dipstick YAZ- 150 ( ;BN Z2ER )
13 1 860A-0513600 MEXNZEESES Air clealer PAF2.002-075-10. FENIEEF (RHNE28H )
14 6 M4x12 GB/T5783 Vay- DR Ay Bolt 8.8k 12
15 6 4 GB/T93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer ]
16 1 860A-0513400 I35 % 22 2 4 Ak Flange
17 1 860A-0513300 IR S HH S S Sieve oil assembly TL-235BC¢E 2208 )




05.1.1

YadauEi% 1 (£RB60E. 860F. 860G, 860HHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)




052.1 FEBAREZRS2 (iEF 860E, 860G, #HE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 860E., 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 70 ~ 90 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop
2 1 860A-0500007 Wl E Vloth -fixing rubber pipe
3 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 7SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 8 12 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
5 1 860A-0582000 REWHOE= Flang for suck oil to pump
6 1 860A-0516000A FR Pump
7 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 7SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 58x2.65 NBR-90 €A LirezEsEs] O seal ring




Fo44 2 (ERB60E. 860G#A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

05.2.1




0522 FEBNRERS 2 (IEH 860F, 860HAEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 70 ~90 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop
2 1 860C-0500003 Wl E Vloth -fixing rubber pipe
3 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV B Lty Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 4 8 GB/T93 QE EE A ] Spring washer Zn.D
5 1 860C-0515000 REWHOE= Flang for suck oil to pump
6 1 860C-0525000A FR Pump
7 4 M12x40 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 58x2.65 NBR-90 ISO €Ay LirezEsEs] O seal ring
9 1 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO (€A LrezE e O seal ring
10 1 860C-0500007 ERHES Suck vitter for small pump
11 1 860A-0500024 W HIRE Volt-fixing rubber pipe
12 4 30 ~ 40 JB/T8870 W fie Hoop Zn.D
13 4 12 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D




05.2.0 F6%% 2 (€RB60F. 860H#A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)

b
Nl

\ ..




053.1 FEBNREZRS 3 (IEH 860E. 860GHIE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-0523000A a3 Right nog
2 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 860A-0500030 Tk Plate
4 1 860A-0549000 25 |iE) Valve w4 E R
5 1 860A-0501000 Z IR Multi-change valve
6 6 12 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Washer Zn.D
7 4 M12x20 GB/T5783 VAV b iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 860A-0519000 5 Left nog
9 6 10 GB/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 NESLIEE Bolt 10.9-Zn.D
11 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N SLRe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 M10 GB/T6172.1 INETRIEE Nut
13 4 6 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 M6x25 GB/T5783 VAV P by Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




Fo44 3 (ERB60E. 860GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

05.3.1

13




05.3.2 EEIPREZRZ 3 (EF 860F, 860HHE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE )

Fs 5 K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860C-0523000A a3 Right nog
2 2 M10x125 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 3 10 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 860C-0524000 Z IR Multi-change valve
5 8 12 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 8 M12x50 GB/T5783 VAV::E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 860C-0519000 5 Left nog
8 1 M10x50 GB/T5783 VAV P by Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.3.2 ¥6%% 3 (EABBOF. 860H#A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.4.1 FEEEBARERS 4 (& 860E, 860GHLE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 28x3.55 NBR-90 G IR Z 1 O seal ring
2 1 860A-0500037 EREES Bolt joint
3 1 860A-0563000A SEHRNE Steel tube assembly
4 1 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 €A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 860A-8507000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 860A-0517000A RE 2% Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 860A-0502000 900 TiE= 90°flange
9 4 10 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 M10x60 GB/T5783 VAV B ey Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
1 1 855-0529000 EZAG Flange
12 1 855-0500005 mllE A= Flange
13 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HEHE Combination washer
14 1 820-0500004 1EZE Bolt stifled
15 1 860A-0500042 Ftx Plywood
16 1 8 GB/T93 g EE L [E] Spring washer Zn.D
17 2 M8x35 GB/T5783 7N SLRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 860A-0500041A I=E Bracket
19 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 7N SLRe Bolt 10.9-Zn.D
20 1 853-0500013 BRE Rubber sleeve




05.4.1  Fe¥iEA% 4(EB60E. 8606#8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMA(APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)




0542 EEINBEZRS 4 (iERA 860F, 860HAEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 AR =L B O seal ring THESI5ER
2 4 870-0500021 EREES Bolt joint
3 2 860C-0528000 SEHRNE Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 AU IR Z T E O seal ring TSR
5 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 7SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 2 10 GB/T 93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 860C-0500001 WME X Pipe clamp
8 1 860C-0500002 =y Seat of pipe-clamp
9 1 860C-0505000 PIOME SR Steel pipe assembly
10 1 860C-0506000 POEIE S 6K Steel pipe assembly




05.4.2 Fe#hiEA% 4(#860F. 860H#H) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4(APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.5.1 FEEEBARERL S (IEF 860E, 860GHLE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8502000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 860-8500001 EREES Bollt jiont
3 1 22.4x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
4 1 860-0506000 B3 A S R% Swing motor
5 8 M8x35 GB/T5783 7L 2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 12 8 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
7 1 860A-0574100A RN Valve body
8 1 860A-0574002B oH EE AR Seat of spring
9 1 860A-0574003A R4 EE Spring
10 1 860A-0574004A [%] 75y Valve core
11 2 46.2x3.55 NBR-90 (€A LbzE e O seal ring
12 1 860A-0500018 =SS Bolt jiont
13 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRETHE Combination washer
14 1 801-0500015 Bik Bolt jiont
15 1 860A-0500019 E=ER Flange
16 1 31.5x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs] O seal ring
17 1 860A-0546000A NE SRR Steel tube assembly 860E
1 860B-0502000A NE 2Rk Steel tube assembly 860G

18 1 860A-0525000 EhE 0 Steel tube assembly [
19 4 50-60 JB/T8870 e Hoop
20 1 860F-0500003 HHIRE Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
21 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 12 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
23 1 860A-0500021A =Fo Pipe
24 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUNHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D
25 2 M8x40 GB/T5783A 7NASL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




)

Fo#MER% 5(£RB60E. 360GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE

09.5.1




05.5.1 FEEBDBERS S (iEF 860E, 860GHE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs HE (A = i & )5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 860A-0500022B =R Plank
27 1 860-0526000A THEIRZE Cooler




)

Fo#MER% 5(£RB60E. 360GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE

09.5.1




05.52 E&F

SRIEZRS 5 (1IEF 860F, 860HAEY )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 860F, 860H TYPE )

Fs 8= K = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860C-0527000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 860-8500001 EREES Bollt jiont
3 1 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
4 1 860C-0501000 B3 A S R% Swing motor
5 8 M8x35 GB/T5783 7L 2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 12 8 GB/T 93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
7 1 860A-0574100A RN Valve body
8 1 860A-0574002B oH EE AR Seat of spring
9 1 860A-0574003A [E45E Spring
10 1 860A-0574004A [%] 75y Valve core
11 1 28x3.55 NBR-90 (€A LbzE e O seal ring
12 1 860C-0503000 T2l:| WE DR Steel tube assembly ES R T2
13 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO HEZRETHE Combination washer
14 2 870-0500007 E?;J: Bolt jiont
15 1 860A-0500019 EZ=ER Flange
16 1 28.24x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs O seal ring
17 1 860C-0502000A BLRPNE SR Steel tube assembly 860H
1 860D-0502000 N =0 Steel tube assembly 860F
18 1 860A-0525000 E;HNE O Steel tube assembly [
19 4 55-60 JB/T8870 W& HiE Hoop Zn.D
20 1 860F-0500003 HWihRE Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
21 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 12 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
23 2 46.2x3.55 NBR-90 O IR Z 11 E O seal ring TSR
24 1 860A-0500021A Bk Pipe
25 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUINHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D




05.5.2 Fe#MiERE 5(ERBO0F. 860H#E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.52 EEINBEZRS S5 (iIEA 860F, 860HAEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE )

Fs M2 K = =1 1 & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

26 2 M8x40 GB/T 5783 24 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 860A-0500022B TR Plank

28 1 855-0500006 BEiEsk Bolt jiont

29 1 860-0526000A SHBgIn s Cooler

30 1 860C-0526000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly

31 1 860C-0504000 TIOWNE S/ Steel tube assembly B2 R TIO




05.5.2 Fe#MiERE 5(ERBO0F. 860H#E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.6.1 FEAIARERL 6 (&R 860E, 860F, 860G, 860HAE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0526000A JHEIR S Oil cooler
2 12 8 GB/T93 D EE I E Spring washer Zn.D
3 6 M8x16 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 46.2x3.55 NBR-90 O8I Z 11 E O seal ring
5 4 12 GB/T93 qEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV P by Bolt
7 1 860A-0524000 EhE 0 Steel tube assembly [
8 4 d70 JB/T8870 e Hoop
9 1 860F-0500001 EERIRE Vloth-fixing rubber pipe 860E/G
1 860F-0500002 HORIRE Vloth-fixing rubber pipe 860F/H
10 1 860A-0547000 NE 2R Steel tube assembly 860E/860F
1 860B-0503000A WE LR Steel tube assembly 860G/860H
11 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 A KRR Bolt
12 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUINAHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
13 1 860A-0500021A Bk Pipe




05.6.1 Fa#suBEA% 6(£R3B0E. 860F. 860G 860HHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860HTYPE)




05.7.1 FAEEBABERS 7 (& 860E, 860GHLEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE )
Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring

2 2 860A-0500002 EREES Bolt jiont

3 1 860A-0552000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 860A-0500002 Bik Bolt jiont

5 1 860A-0500006 Bk Bolt jiont

6 1 860A-0551000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




Fo44 7(#860E. 860GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7(APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

03.7.1




05.7.2 EEZINREZRS 7 (iEH 860F, 860HAEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 860F. 860HTYPE )

Fs HnE (A = i & )5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring
2 4 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt jiont
3 1 860C-0531000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860C-0529000 IRE SR Bolt jiont




05.7.2 F&%% 7(#B60F. 860H#A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7(APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.8.1 FAHNREZRL 8 (IEMA 860E, 860GHLEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE)
Fs HE K = =1 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 19x2.65 NBR-90 GB/T 3452.1 OIS IR B O seal ring JLBR¥ESL A
2 2 860A-7500001 BiEsk Bolt jiont
3 1 860A-0554000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860A-0500006 BiEsk Bolt jiont
5 1 860A-0500011 BiEk Bolt jiont
6 1 860A-0553000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 GB/T 3452.1 | OMt&IRZ=EIE O seal ring




Fo4 8 (ERMBOOE. 860GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

03.8.1




05.8.2 EEZINBEZS S (iEH 860F, 860HAEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 860F. 860HTYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 19x2.65 NBR-90 ISO O8I Z 1 O seal ring JIBR¥ESLH
2 2 860A-7500001 EREES Bolt jiont
3 1 860C-0551000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860A-0500002 Bik Bolt jiont
5 1 860A-0500006 Bk Bolt jiont
6 1 860C-0534000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 ISO (€2 {izE3E] O seal ring ¢ 17.3x2.4




05.8.2 F&%% 8 (€RBEOF. 860H#H) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




05.9.1 AR REZRYG 9 (1EF 860E, 860GHLE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE )
F= M E K = =1 1] & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 19x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring

2 2 860A-7500001 BEEk Bolt jiont

3 1 860A-0558000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 860A-0500002 BEEk Bolt jiont

5 1 860A-0500006 Bk Bolt jiont

6 1 860A-0557000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly

7 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring




Fo4 9 (ERMBEOE. 860GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

03.9.1




05.9.2 EEEHREZRS 9 (iEH 860F, 860HAEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE )

Fs M E K = =1 1 & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 19x2.65 NBR-90 O =B O seal ring JLBR¥ESL A
2 2 860A-7500001 BEEk Bolt jiont
3 1 860A-0551000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860A-0500002 BEEk Bolt jiont
5 1 860A-0554000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs O seal ring
7 1 860A-0500006 Higk Bolt jiont




05.9.2 F&%% 9 (€RBEOF. 860H#H) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




65.1.1 TEREREZRS (FEERK) 1 (&R 860G #H1E!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING ( ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT )1 (APPLY TO 860G TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860A-0504000 HEREL Bolt joint
2 2 860A-0564000A ME SR Steel pipe assembly
3 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring
4 1 860A-0500006 Bik Bolt joint
5 1 860A-0556000 IRE SRk Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 860A-0500011 EREES Bolt joint
7 1 860A-0571000 RE 2% Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 6 GB/T93 QA EE L ] Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 M6x25 GB/T5783 7N SLRe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 860A-0555000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 860A-0572000 RE 2% Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO ST HE Conbinatory washer
13 2 860A-0500038 Bk Bolt joint




65.1.1 THEEREAL (EWMEEY) 1(£R 800G 4&)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING (ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT) 1 (APPLY TO 860G TYPE )




65.12 THERERERZ (RMBEER) 1 (1IZH60HAEL )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING ( ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT) 1 (APPLY TO 860H TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt 8.8- 1A S
2 6 10 GB/T93 G L Spring washer KEE
3 6 10 GB/T97.1 L Pipe clamp Kres
4 3 860C-0500001 WE K Pipe clamp
5 3 860C-0500002 Bk pE Seat of pipe-clamping
6 1 860C-0532000A FRE Bk Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 860C-0533000A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 860A-0500002 Bik Bolt joint
9 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LezEEs] O seal ring
10 1 860C-0511000 BN E Left steel pipe
11 1 860C-0512000 HHHMERNE Right steel pipe




63.1.2

THEENERL (EWEEE) 1 (EABO0HHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING (ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT ) 1

(APPLY TO 860H TYPE )




652.1 THRERERE (RMEER) 2 ((EM 860G, 860HAE )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING ( ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT )2 (APPLY TO 860G, 860H TYPE )
FE #nE K = A i & x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860A-0569000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 860A-9540400 WE SRR Steel pipe assembly
3 2 860A- 9513000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 860A-9540500 NE SRR Steel pipe assembly
5 2 860A-9506000 RE R Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 860A-9540001 Tzl Joint
7 2 |860A-9540002 123 Bolt plug
8 2 860A-9540100 5 iE Valve
9 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO HERTRE Conbinatory washer
10 2 860-0500002 Bigk Bolt joint
11 20 M12x30 GB/T5783 NASL e Bolt 8.8-1IA7 S
12 20 12 GB/T97.1 E#E Washer S
13 20 12 GB/T 93 R EEFE Spring washer KEE
14 8 870-9500025 E#R Plate
15 8 860A-9540012 BIRE Rubber sleeve
16 2 860A-9540007 i ER Plate
17 2 860A-9540008 SRR Cushion




65.2.1 THEERERLERALR) 2(£RB60G. 860HMA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING (ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT) 2 (APPLY TO 860G. 860H TYPE)

14 1312 1

Skl




653.1 THXREBRERS3 RMEER) (&R 860GHLEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING 3 ( ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT ) (APPLY TO 860G TYPE )
e | &= £ = z 0 PR
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-9550210A ME SR Steel pipe assembly
2 1 860A-9540700 ME SR Steel pipe assembly
3 1 860A-9540800 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O IRZ B O seal ring
5 1 860-8500001 BiEL Bolt joint
6 2 860A-9540006 BiEL Bolt joint
7 3 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE B ETHE Conbinatory washer
8 1 860A-9550202 BiEL Bolt joint




65.3.1 THEERER%(ERRES) 3(£AB60GHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING (ATTACHMENT CIRCUIT) 3 (APPLY TO 860G TYPE)




75.1.1 {TEBDRIREZR S (IEFS60E, 860F, 860G, S60HAEL FENABTESCO/JEILITE BiX )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE,NABTESCO/JEIL TRAVELING MOTOR)
Fs M2 K = = i & jES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 18x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring
2 4 860A-7500001 HigEsk Bolt joint
3 2 860A-7509000 im = 1@ m] i [E Sk Tee joint
4 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 €A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 2 860A-0500002 &k Bolt joint
6 2 855-7500003 HigEsk Bolt joint
7 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 O8I Z 1 O seal ring
8 2 860A-7500005 Higsk Bolt joint
9 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LezE e O seal ring
10 2 820-7500009 Higsk Bolt joint
1 2 860A-7507000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
12 4 860A-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 860A-7506000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 860-7508000 1TESDIRER Traveling motor GDIN( FEA)
2 860-7511000 ITEDIARR Traveling motor HEEHHE
15 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 VAV DNy Bolt
16 4 12 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer
17 4 820-7500006 1RIPE Rubber sleeve




7511 fiEdaiERA%1 (£RBO0E. 860F. 860G. 860HHE,ENABTESCO /JEILAi# %)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE,NABTESCO/JEIL TRAVELING MOTOR)




75.12 {TESBHHIRERF] ((EFHB60E, 860F, 860G, 860HALEY EEKYBITE HiX)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE,KYB TRAVELING MOTOR)
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 18x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring
2 4 860A-7500001 EREES Bolt joint
3 2 860A-7509000 im = 1@ m] i [E Sk Tee joint
4 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 €A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 2 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 855-7500003 EREES Bolt joint
7 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 O8I Z 1 O seal ring
8 2 860A-7500005 Bik Bolt joint
9 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LezE e O seal ring
10 2 820-7500009 EREES Bolt joint
1 2 860A-7507000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 860A-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 860A-7508000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 860A-7506000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 860-7512000 1ITESDARER Traveling motor MAG-44VP-800-2 (KYB)
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 VAV P ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 12 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 820-7500006 1RIPE Rubber sleeve




75.1.2  fik#iER41 (ERBB0L. B60F. 860G. 860HMA, BKYBfi£ L)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE,KYB TRAVELING MOTOR)




7521 {TESBIHIEREZRS2 (&R 860E, 860F, 860G, S60HAE!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G. 860H TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-7501000A WS ET 2 Rk Dozer cylinder assembly SV
1 860-7521000 }E izl Dozer cylinder L =AY

2 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer

3 2 860A-7500002 ET;:J— Bolt joint

4 2 860A-7502000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly

5 2 860-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve

6 2 860A-7500001 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 18x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs] O seal ring




73.2.1  firdahaER%E2 (ER 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H#A)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE )




85.1.1 SESENBERL 1 ((EFH 860ERNIMNENLEL , 860G EHME! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 1 (APPLY TO 860E TYPE , 860G EXPORT TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 1 820-8500004 Bik Bolt joint
3 1 830D-8503000A RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 €A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 1 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
6 1 820-8500013 EREES Bolt joint
7 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
8 1 820-8515000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830-0514000 =@k Tee joint tie-in
10 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
11 1 860-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 860A-8524000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 810M-0500003 900 Tk 90° Jiont X 4£2C9-16
14 2 801-0500006 Bik Bolt joint
15 3 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
16 1 820-0500031 Bik Bolt joint
17 1 860A-8509000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly




82.1.1 AS#AMEA% 1(ER BO0EWMIHA, BO0CH#NA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 1 (APPLY TO 860F TYPE,B60G EXPORT TYPE )




85.1.2 EEEAREZRA 1 (1EF 860F, S60HHLE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 1 (APPLY TO 860F. 860HTYPE )
F= M E K = =1 1] & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-0500063 900 Tk 90° Jiont
2 1 860C-8500001 BEEk Bolt joint
3 1 810B-0535000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 855-7500002 BEEk Bolt joint
5 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
6 2 860C-8508000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 850-8505000 =iBiEsk Tee joint tie-in
8 1 860C-8509000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 850-8502000 =iBiEsk Tee joint tie-in
10 2 820-0500003 E}%s“- Bolt joint
11 3 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
12 1 820-0500031 E};J: Bolt joint
1 1 818B-0500063 900 Tk Tee joint tie-in
14 1 850-8516000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 818B-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 13.8%2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
17 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LnbzE e O seal ring
18 1 820-0500022A BHigk Bolt joint
19 1 860C-8503000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly




80.1.2  %x#auEA4 1 (EA360F. 360HHA)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)




85.1.3 EEBEHNBEZRS 1 (EHSOGH ONE )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 1 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830D-8503000A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 O =11 B O seal ring
3 1 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
4 1 820-8500013 Bik Bolt joint
5 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
6 1 820-8515000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830-0514000 =@k Tee joint tie-in
8 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs] O seal ring
9 1 860-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 860A-8524000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 810M-0500003 900 Tk 90° Jiont XK 42C9-16
12 2 801-0500006 EREES Bolt joint
13 3 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
14 1 820-0500031 Bik Bolt joint
15 1 860A-8509000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly




80.1.5  A%#AMEA% 1 (ERBO0GHINA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )




8524 ESENBRERLE 2 (&M 860GH OMNEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 2 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860B-8501000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
2 12 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO ST HVE Conbinatory washer
3 8 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 860-8503000 | Turning vave
5 1 860A-8509000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 820-0500007 Bik Bolt joint
7 1 860A-8506000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 860A-8534000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 810M-0500003 900 TRk 90° Jiont
1 1 818B-0500063 900 Tk 90° Jiont K 4£2C9-18
12 1 830B-8500002 SZETIR Suppporting plate
13 5 8 GB/T93 qEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
14 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 7NASL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 6 10 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
16 6 M10x20 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 6 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
18 5 820-8500004 Bik Bolt joint
19 1 860A-8500005 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 10 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO ST E Conbinatory washer
21 1 820-0500004 YR Bolt plug
22 1 860-8536000 =R ) Valve
23 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
24 1 830B-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
25 1 820-8544000 Zfess Accumulator
26 1 860-8526000 Bk Bolt joint
27 1 860B-8502000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly




80.2.4 ARWAMER%E 2(ERBO0OGHINA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE)




85.2.4 EEEHNRIEZRS 2 (&M 860G OME)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 2 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 2 6 GB/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
29 2 M6x80 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 1 820-8514000 IS 2R Sieve oil ware BIEFS 42(Include No.42)
31 1 830E-0509000 RE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
33 1 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 O8I =11 E O seal ring
34 2 T0309-03000 ==k o730 Solenoid Valve ARDE[E12V)
35 1 T0307-01000 €] 1R Valve body
36 1 860A-8560001 FEhé 118 2 28 Solenoid Valve bracket
37 1 810-0500023 IEZE Plug
38 1 860B-8500001A TRIR Fixing plate
39 2 850-8502000 =@k Tee jiont KIECC-16
40 2 850-8514000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
41 1 860E-8510001 Zze Bracket
42 1 820-8514200 eI 2SR Oil filter core




80.2.4 ARWAMER%E 2(ERBO0OGHINA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE)




85.2.6 SEEENIRERL 2 (IEFA 860HE AHEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 2 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8534000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
2 13 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZ T RE Conbinatory washer
3 10 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 860-8503000 51 Turning vave
5 1 860A-8509000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 820-0500007 EREES Bolt joint
7 1 860C-8502000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 850-8539000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint KIECC-16
1 1 870-8503000 RE 2% Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 830B-8500002 SZETIR Suppporting plate
13 1 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
14 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 7NASL2e Blot 8.8-Zn.D
15 6 10 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
16 6 M10x20 GB/T5783 N2 Blot 8.8-Zn.D
17 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
18 2 820-8500004 Bik Bolt joint
19 1 830B-8505000 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 830-8500001 1EZE Bolt plug
21 1 860-8536000 EA O[] Valve
22 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO ST E Conbinatory washer
23 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
24 1 820-8544000 EEES Accumulator
25 1 860-8526000 Bk Bolt joint
26 2 6 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer
27 2 M6x80 GB/T5783 INF KRR Blot




80.2.6 %%#AMHEAE 2 (ERBOOHHONA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE)




85.2.6 EESEHNRIEZRS 2 (&R 860HEL OME )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 2 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 820-8514000 IS 2R Sieve oil ware BEFS 43(Include No.43)
29 1 830D-8525000 T safety valve
30 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
31 1 850-8501000 =@k Tee joint KIEBC-16
32 1 820-8515000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
33 1 810M-0500002 sk Right angle joint KIE1CG-16-040G
34 1 T0309-03000 ==RvAE Solenoid Valve ARD( B[E12V)
35 1 T0307-01000 €] 1R Valve body
36 1 860A-8501000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
37 1 820-0500022A Higk Bolt joint
38 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrezEEs] O seal ring
39 1 860B-8500001A TR Fixing plate
40 1 860A-8560001 FEhé 18 2 28 Solenoid Valve bracket
41 2 850-8514000 RE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
42 1 860E-8510001 e Bracket
43 1 820-8514200 AR Oil filter core
44 1 818B-0561000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
45 1 855-7500002 Bik Bolt joint
46 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrezEEs] O seal ring
47 1 850D-8500002 ENEEN:E DS Square joint FKE1CG9-16-040G




80.2.6 %%#AMHEAE 2 (ERBOOHHONA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE)




8533 EEEHNRIEZRS 3 (&M 860GH OMNME)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 3 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500004 EREES Bolt joint
3 1 860-8500002 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 1 855-8516000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 801-0500003 Bik Bolt joint
7 1 820-0508000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly




80.5.5 AR#AMEA%E 3(ERBO0OGHINA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE)




85.3.4 EEEHNRIEZRS 3 (EMA 860HL OME)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 3 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 1 820-8500004 EREES Bolt joint
3 1 860-8500002 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
5 1 855-8516000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 855-7500002 Bik Bolt joint
7 1 820-0508000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs] O seal ring
9 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint




82.5.4 AR#AMEA%E 3(ERBO0OHHDNA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE)




85.4.1 EEMNEEZRY 4 (iEFH 860E, 860GHIEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 4 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-8535000 DiRER Several through valve
2 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 1SO HEZ T RE Conbinatory washer
3 2 820-8500003 ET“J— Bolt joint
4 2 860A-8537800 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 6 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 NN EE S IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 6 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
8 1 860A-8538000 LI E1E Right precursor valve
9 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O8I Z 1 O seal ring
10 7 860A-8500003 EREES Bolt joint
11 2 870-8536000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 860A-8517000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 860A-8516000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
14 4 820-8500002 o EF! Washer
15 1 820-8500001 RigiEe Bolt
16 1 820-8556000A BETiRE Valve
17 1 855 - 8555000 B[O iR Valve




80.4.1

reMER% 4(ERBO0E. 860CHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

Dmded or confluenced block
RS




8542 SEINREZRY 4 (3EF 860F, 860H #H1E!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 4 (APPLY TO 860F, 860H TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-8535000 IREERIR Several through valve
2 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 1SO HEZ T RE Conbinatory washer
3 2 820-8500003 BHigk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-8537800 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 6 GB/T93 oEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M6x20 GB/T70.1 A7~ EFESLVRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 6 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
8 1 860A-8538000 LI E1E Right precursor valve
9 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
10 8 860A-8500003 EREES Bolt joint
1 2 870-8536000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 860C-8505000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 860C-8506000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 820-8500001 BIEERE Bolt
15 4 820-8500002 CoE R EFL! Washer




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)

80.4.2 %eWauEAL 4(£A3O0F. 360HHA)

Dmded or confluenced block

ARsK




85.5.1 SEEENIRERYL S (IEF 860E, 860G H1E! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 5 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860-8518000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 NSRRI IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 6 GB/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 6 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer Zn.D
7 1 860A-8539000 Pk 21 C A= 10| Left precursor valve
8 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs] O seal ring
9 8 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 2 860A-8519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 2 860A-8521000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
12 4 820-8500002 RaESES Washer
13 2 820-8500001 BRigiZe Bolt
14 1 820-8559000A BETiRE Valve




82.9.1

F¥WAHERAL O (EABO0LE. 860GHA)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

Dmded or confluenced block

AREHR
RN
_ .
P j
_ -
- 7
../.- /__//_/ 1
’ e e ' G
. e e o~ B
’ - 1 \m
2 & k 3
Y
Y




85.5.2 %EINREZRS 5 (EF 860F, 860H #H1E!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 5 (APPLY TO 860F, 860H TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860-8518000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 M6x20 GB/T70.1 A< B4 SL 84T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 6 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 6 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer Zn.D
7 1 860A-8539000 Pk 21 C A= 10| Right precursor valve
8 10 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
9 8 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 2 870-8546000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 2 860C-8504000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 820-8500001 BIEERe Bolt
13 4 820-8500002 CoE R EFL! Washer
14 2 860A-8537001 Sk Plug




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)

80.0.2 A%WauEAL O(E£A3O0F. 360HHA)

DD

030 )

D) QD )

Dmded or confluenced block




85.6.1 SEEENIRERYL 6 (IEF 860E, 860GHLE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 6 (APPLY TO 860E, 860G TYPE )
Fs 8= K = A il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537200 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt M8x25 n.D
5 4 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer
6 1 860A-8537100 TELESER Travel valve
7 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
8 4 860A-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
9 2 860A-8537300 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 860A-8537400 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
11 12 820-8500002 CoE R EFL! Washer
12 6 820-8500001 BIEZERe Bolt




EeMMHER% 6(ERBO0E. 860CHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 860E. 860G TYPE)

82.6.1

10

10

a0 )
e -0 )

Dmded or confluenced block

K
kS
P
xR




85.6.2 SEINREZRY 6 (iEF 860F, 860H #H1E!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 6 (APPLY TO 860F, 860H TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537200 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV::P Bolt M8x25 Zn.D
5 4 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 860A-8537100 TELESER Travel valve
7 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrbzE e O seal ring
8 4 860A-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
9 2 860A-8537300 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 860A-8537400 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
11 8 820-8500002 CoE R EFL! Washer
12 6 820-8500001 BIEER Bolt




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)

80.6.2 A%#auEA4L 6 (£A3O0F. 360HHA)

Dmded or confluenced block




85.7.2 EESEHNRIEZRS 7 (&R 860GH OME)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 7 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 8= K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537600 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV::P Bolt n.D
5 2 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 860A-8537500 BRI S 1E Valve JRCVP-B-1-03
7 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrezE e O seal ring
8 2 860A-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
9 2 850-8538000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 870-8500013 Higk Bolt sk 4E 10E9-14-040G




80.7.2 %¥WAMEA% [ (ERBO0G HOAA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE)

Dmded or confluenced block
ARER S

-
.'/. /
o . A 2
NUEE X
AR . . 5
\)Qi /"/ 1 -~ &
. . ) '-|‘
S QL
Q
3




85.7.3 EESEHNRIEZRS 7 (&R 860HL OME )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 7 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRETHE Conbinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537600 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV::P Bolt n.D
5 2 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 860A-8537500 BRI S 1E Valve JRCOVP-B-1-03
7 3 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LrezE e O seal ring
8 3 860A-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
9 1 860A-8537300 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 3 820-8500001 BIEERe Bolt
11 6 820-8500002 it Washer
12 1 855-8526000B RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 860H EXPORT TYPE)

80.7.5 4e#awBA4L [ (ERBO0HHDNR)

x (7

33 A 00— =

=~ \ :

S R e /. \

= AN S SO

8 \ NN

5 \ NN

m /../ ./.. ./..

= \ \u\
.2/

12




85.8.2 .EINRKEZRY 8 (& 860F, 860H #H1E!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 8 (APPLY TO 860F, 860H TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A it & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0301-11000 LTSI Valve
2 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 I1SO HEZETRE Conbinatory washer
3 5 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 860A-8535500 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 860A-8535400 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
6 3 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
7 2 820-8500002 it Washer
8 1 820-8500001 BIEERe Bolt
9 1 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 2 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint Jk1E CC-14




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 8 (APPLY TO 860F. 860H TYPE)

80.8.2 Av#auEAs 3(£A3O0F. 360HHA)

e »-0 0 )

Dmded or confluenced block




85.8.3 EEEHNRIEZRS 8 (&M 860G OME)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT 8 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE )

Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0301-11000 LTSI Valve
2 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 I1SO HEZETRE Conbinatory washer
3 5 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 860A-8535500 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 860A-8535400 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
6 3 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 (€A LirezEsEs) O seal ring
7 2 820-8500002 it Washer
8 1 820-8500001 BIEERe Bolt
9 1 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 2 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint Jk1E CC-14
11 1 860-8514000 218 Tee joint JKIEAC-14




80.8.5 A4%#AMEA% 8(ERBO0OGHINA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 8 (APPLY TO 860G EXPORT TYPE)




95.1.1 THFREBEZRS | (& 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H #lE! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING 1 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs wnE K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-9511000 3 mEl SRk Bucket cylinder
2 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 O8I Z B O seal ring T ISR
3 5 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-9505000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
5 6 860A-9500001 BxX Pipe clamp
6 14 10 GB/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
7 14 10 GB/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N SRR Bolt 8.83A 722
9 1 860A-9514000 S AFRELER Arm cylinder
10 2 860A-9507000A WE SR Steel pipe assembly
11 2 860A-9521000A NE DR Steel pipe assembly
12 2 860A-9506000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-9522000 NE RN Steel pipe assembly
14 1 860A-9523000 ME SR Steel pipe assembly
15 2 860A-9500002 BxX Pipe clamp
16 1 860A-9512000 B HELE AL Boom cylinder
17 2 860A-9513000 RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 860A-9500007B = Pipe clamp
19 2 M10x30 GB/T5783 Vav::D Sty Bolt 8.8-1AFE4Z
20 1 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O IR Z 11 E O seal ring TSR
21 1 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
22 12 |850C-9500004 BIRET Rubber sleeve I




95.1.1 I#3E&MEA% (£RB60E. 860F. 860G. 860HAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)




952.1 THFREBERZ 2 (3&H 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H HE!)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G. 860H TYPE)
Fs 5 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 801-0500027 BHREL Joint
2 1 860-9518000 EEE Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 860A-9517000 EHHRE Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 860-9500011 = Pipe clamp
5 2 6 GB/T 97.1 T Washer
6 2 6 GB/T 93 g EE H0 [ Spring washer
7 2 M6x10 GB/T5783 7SR Bolt
8 4 M10x1 GB/T 6171 itbav=l A Nut
9 2 10 GB/T 97.1 EE Washer
10 2 820-0205001 JHRARESL Oil cup jiont
11 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB EEHA Oil cup M10x1
12 1 860A-9524000 =RE Rubber pipe assembly




95.2.1 I#3E#MEA% 2(£HB60E. 860F. 860G. 860H#HE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO B60E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)




06.1.1  IRYWLH (iEF 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H #1E! )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F., 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs Hn = K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0607000 HigYFE Right control box
2 18 M8X16 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8 AT
3 5 8 GB/T93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer Zn.D
4 5 8 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer n.D
5 1 860E-0606000 R EE Supporting rack
6 2 MS8X12 GB/T68 FFAEST S B4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 860E-0600005 ESL )l Close plate [I
8 8 M6x12 GB/T5789 SNEEZEER Bolt 8.8 AT
9 1 860E-0600004 ESE Cover plate
10 1 860E-0608000 Y38 Left contron box
11 2 860-0600004 [ER Plate
12 22 [M10X20 GB/T5783 Afaskigie Bolt 8.8k E
13 22 10 GB/T93 o EE L E Spring washer Rred
14 22 |[10GB/T97.1 EHE Washer AEE
15 1 860E-0600001 sz HR Left plate
16 1 860E-0600002 LMz HR Right plate
17 1 860E-0602000 RE 28 Seat frame
18 1 870-0600005 IR Seat
19 4 MS8X12 GB/T70.1 R EAESLIB4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 860E-0600003 BIEIR Front cover plate
21 1 860E-0603000 B=E Box cover
22 1 860E-0600006 ] Lock
23 2 M5x12 GB/T68 FF ST LR 5T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 5 GB/T93 g EE L [F] Spring washer n.D
25 4 M4x10 GB/T68 FFAET S 9B4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 4 4 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer n.D




#as£R 860L. 860F. 860G, 860H #1#)

06.1.1

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE)




06.1.1  RYWLH (iEF 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H #1E )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F., 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs Hn = K = A il & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 6 M14X40 GB/T5783 VAV B Y ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 6 14 GB/T93 QA EE L [E] Spring washer Zn.D
29 6 14 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D

30 6 830D-0600019A THE S Shock absorber

31 1 860E-0600007 AHRLE Right dust sleeve

32 1 860E-0600009 FEELE Mid dust sleeve

33 1 860E-0600011 gips L Front dust sleeve

34 1 860E-0600008 EPHLE Left dust sleeve

35 1 860-0607010 FiFk Handle ball

36 1 870-0605010 i/ Handle

37 5 M8X20 GB/T5783 VAV E L Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 2 2x14 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
39 1 860-0607003 EEXIT Connecting fork II

40 2 6X20 GB/T882 T Pin Zn.D
41 1 870-0605001 EEX Connecting fork

42 2 M10 GB/T6170 BIRAES Nut 8-Zn.D
43 1 870-0605003 S EMR Supporting plate

44 1 M10X40 GB/T5782 7NASL2g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 870-0605002A TR supporting plate

46 2 M6X%25 GB/T5783 VAV P by Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
47 2 6 GB/T93 S EE L [E Spring washer

48 1 M5x12 GB/T68 FFiE T SLR4T Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
49 1 860E-0601000 JER Motherboard

50 1 860E-0605000A FiH Handspike

51 1 860-0700027 FHL Handspike head

52 1 860E-0604000 MZEHR Left cover plate




#as£R 860L. 860F. 860G, 860H #1#)

06.1.1

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE)




06.1.1  #RUHLH (iEF 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H H1E!)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F., 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs Hn = K = A il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
53 1 801-1500001 BIRE Rubber cover
54 1 860E-0613001 &R I Rubber footplate
55 1 860E-0613010 it Ay Footplate
56 1 860E-0600014 BN Sponge plate
57 1 830D-0600041 BRERI Rubber II 4.6m
58 1 860E-0612000A T A B Rubber footplate
59 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 A 7~AEFELRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
60 2 860-0600006 F3* Splint
61 2 870-0600003 1TEERYF Joy stick
62 2 M12 GB/T6172.1 INESERR Nut M 8-Zn.D
63 2 810-0620000A FiRsk Handle ball
64 1 2.5%26 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D




#as£R 860L. 860F. 860G, 860H #1#)

06.1.1

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE)




06.1.2  IRYWIHF) (IEFHS60E, 860G. 860H YX[EIIHEEHIEY )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G. 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = A il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0607000 HigYFE Right control box
2 16 M8X16 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8 AT
3 16 8 GB/T93 S EE L [E Spring washer Zn.D
4 18 8 GB/T97.1 Y Washer Zn.D
5 1 860E-0606000 R EE Supporting rack
6 2 M8x12 GB/T68 FFi&E T SL 24T Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
7 1 860E-0600005 RO Close plate [I
8 8 M6x12 GB/T5789 SNEEZEER Bolt 8.8 AT
9 1 860E-0600004 ESE Cover plate
10 1 860E-0608000 Y38 Left contron box
11 2 860-0600004 [ER Plate
12 18 M10X20 GB/T5783 7NASL2 Bolt 8.8 AT
13 18 10 GB/T93 S EE L [E Spring washer ]
14 19 10 GB/T97.1 T Washer e
15 1 860E-0600001 sz R Left plate
16 1 860E-0600002 LMz HR Right plate
17 1 860E-0602000 REZA Seat frame
18 1 870-0600005 IR 7R Seat
19 4 MS8X12 GB/T70.1 R EAESLIB4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 860E-0600003 BI=R Front cover plate
21 1 860E-0603000 |=E Box cover
22 1 860E-0600006 i Lock
23 2 M5x8 GB/T68 FF ST L2 5T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 5 GB/T93 #HE Washer /n.D
25 4 M4x10 GB/T68 FRAET S B4T Bolt Zn.D
26 4 4 GB/T97.1 I HLE Washer n.D




06.1.2 %44k (£RB60E. 860C. 860H Amstka)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G. 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE )




06.1.2 YW (IEFB60E. 860G, 860H XX[EJINREMLEY )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G, 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE )
Fs Hn = K = A il & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 6 M14X40 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 6 14 GB/T93 QA EE L [E] Spring washer Zn.D
29 6 14 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D

30 6 830D-0600019A HE S Shock absorber

31 1 860E-0600007 HRLE Right dust sleeve

32 1 860E-0600009 FEELE Mid dust sleeve

33 1 860E-0600011 gips L Front dust sleeve

34 1 860E-0600008 EPHLE Left dust sleeve

35 1 860-0607010 FHRsk Handle ball

36 1 870-0605010 i/ Handle

37 7 M8X20 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 3 2x14 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
39 1 860-0607003 EEX IT Connecting fork II

40 2 6X20 GB/T882 T Pin Zn.D
41 1 870-0605001 EEX Connecting fork

42 2 M10 GB/T6170 BINAES Nut 8-Zn.D
43 1 870-0605003 S EMR Supporting plate

44 1 M10X40 GB/T5782 Vay::E Yy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 870-0605002A TR supporting plate

46 2 M6x25 GB/T5783 VAV::E by Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
47 2 6 GB/T93 S EE L E| Spring washer

48 1 M5x12 GB/T68 FFi&E T SLR4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 1 860E-0611000 &R @R ) Bidirectional Motherboard

50 1 860E-0605000A FiH Handspike

51 1 860-0700027 FHL Handspike head

52 1 860E-0604000 MZEMR Left cover plate




06.1.2 %44k (£RB60E. 860C. 860H Amstka)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G. 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE )




06.1.2  IREWIA) (IEFHS60E, 860G. 860H YX[EITHEENEY )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G. 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = A il & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
53 1 801-1500001 BIRE Rubber cover
54 1 860E-0600014 8RR Sponge plate
55 1 830D-0600041 BRI Rubber II 4.6m
56 1 860E-0612000A I B Rubber footplate
57 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 A 7~AEFELRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
58 2 860-0600006 F3* Splint
59 2 870-0600003 1TEERYF Joy stick
60 2 M12 GB/T6172.1 INESERRT Nut 8-Zn.D
61 2 810-0620000A FHRsk Handle ball
62 1 2.5%x26 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D




06.1.2 %44k (£RB60E. 860C. 860H Amstka)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860E. 860G. 860H BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONG TYPE )




07.1.1 ZIP=4HM 1GEF 860E 860k 860G 860HILEY )
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = A i 2 3%
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860E-0700000A Bp= Cab ZR=ELIMAE)
1 860F-0700000 BER=E Cab BR=ESA EO)
1 1 860E-0701000 BipEFIR Cab main body
1 860F-0701000 BEipz=EF (K Cab main body
2 2 860E-0711000 EER Left plank
3 4 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 + B SL B BRET Bolt 8.8-1AE S
4 1 860E-0700002 B F&EILIE Glass of the forward window
5 1 860E-0700004 st TSR Rubber cushion
6 1 860E-0700005 e E LTS Glass of the overturn window
7 1 860E-0700007 eS| Lock of the overturn window
8 1 860E-0702000 st The overturn window
9 2 860E-0700008 BIISER 2 Rubber seal strip
10 2 860E-0700027 FiiEsL Envelope
11 1 860E-0700021 57K g Spout
12 6 M6x20 GB/T818 T+ S 24T Bolt 8.84x7%E
13 1 860E-0700019 T BRAIHR Limited plank
14 1 860E-0700011 TN i Lock of the transom window
15 4 M16 GB/T825 RIMEET Bolt 8.8-IAES
16 1 860E-0704000 m&E= Casing of the transom window
17 1 860E-0700012 TNEEE Glass of the transom window
18 1 860E-0700013 E 5 Complex glue
19 2 860E-0704010 & 8t Gemel of the transom window
20 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 N2 Bolt 8.84 X%
21 2 860E-0700043 SHE Pneumatic spring
22 1 860E-0700016 ZETNRINE Adiabatic board




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F-. 860G. 860H TYPE)

sk za41 (£AS60E. 860F. 860G- 860H#HA)

0/.1.1




07.1.1 ZIP=4HMH 1GEF 860E 860K 860G 860HTLEY )
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = A i 2 3%
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
23 1 860E-0700041 IS E S E OIS Buckle of lock
24 4 8 GB/T97.1 i E Washer 140HV3A TS E
25 4 92.5x20 GB/T91 FOH Split pin KRS
26 4 M8X25 GB/T5789 NAEZEEGR Bolt 8.8AHEE
27 1 860E-0700017 EEWRE Glass
28 1 860E-0700022 ERIRIB=1ERFE Rubber strip
29 1 860E-0700023 TR Rubber strip
30 1 860E-0700024 S, FARE Adiabatic board
31 1 860E-0710000 AER Right plate
32 4 ©8X14 GB/T882 4 Pin AEE
33 2 860E-0700009 O =£E O seal ring
34 2 6 GB/T97.1 I HE Washer 140HVxA = S
35 2 M6 GB/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8-XR S
36 1 860E-0700001 Bl FERE Rubber cushion
37 1 860E-0700015 NE 2= R SE Rubber seal strip
38 1 860E-0712000 HEEGRRMWmAEN Axle subassembly
39 1 860E-0713000 MR R AN Axle subassembly
40 4 860E-0700052 B Idler pulley




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F-. 860G. 860H TYPE)

sk za41 (£AS60E. 860F. 860G- 860H#HA)

0/.1.1




07.2.1 BIPZ=LAME 2 GEAHB60E. 860F, 860G, 860HHEY)
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F, 860G. 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = A i 2 3%
No. Quant ity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0703000 EMELEE Subassembly of the left window
2 1 860E-0703001 aMERIE Right window glass
3 1 860E-0703002 & E NS Right window glass
4 2 M6X12 GB/T5789 ANEEZHIER Bolt 8.8- 1A S
5 1 860E-0700006 R T&ZER Accelerograph fixing board
6 2 M14X70 GB/T5783 VAY:: DY Bolt 10.9-1 8% &
7 5 14 GB/T93 B EEINE Spring washer 140HV- 1A= S
8 5 14 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer 140HV- AT S
9 1 M14X25 GB/T5783 VAY:: DNy Bolt 10.9-1 8% &
10 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 VAY:: DNy Bolt 8.8- 1A S
11 1 860E-0700045 NikF Handrail
12 1 860E-0700037 EEMEikiE Left-after window glass
13 1 860E-0706000 mRESE Window
14 4 M6 GB/T6170 BURHIEE Nut 8- AR S
15 2 M14X55 GB/T5783 VAY:: DNy Bolt 10.9-1 8% &
16 3 860E-0714000 18 3 B2 Rubber washer
17 3 M10 GB/T6170 BUIRAIEE Nut 8- ARmT
18 2 860E-0700046 R Balancer
19 4 MS8X50 GB/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8- AT
20 1 860E-0700049 RINSE Fire extinguisher
21 1 860E-0700048 WA Hammer of flee for one's life
22 6m 860E-0700025 FKTKE Water pipe
23 4 ST4.2X16 GB/T845 +FiEa L 5 INIEET Bolt 8.8-1IA%
24 6 ST4.8X22 GB/T845 +FiE S H IR Bolt 8.8-1IARF




07.2.1

£k x4 (£RB60E. 860F- 860G- 860H#A)

CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE)




07.3.1 ZIP=4RM 3GEF 860E 860K 860G 860HTLEY )
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 860E, 860F. 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = A i 2 3%
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0700029 WEDE:N Buckle of lock
2 14 M10X20 GB/T2673 AN7SNBERIT L85 Bolt 8.83A%Z
3 6 M8X20 GB/T5789 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-1A7 &
4 1 860E-0700032 [(TA%EF Handrail
5 1 860E-0705000 [TTEAR Door frame assembly
6 1 860E-0700028 WE] Door lock
7 1 860E-0700026 [T &S Glass of door
8 1 860E-0700034 I L EIRIE Glass of door
9 1 860E-0700031 E N0 Buckle of lock
10 2 860E-0700036 kL Gemel
11 1 860E-0715000 ENM B BFIR Handrail
12 1 860E-0707000 TENLBHENAT Concatenation Handrail
13 1 860E-0700051 TE N7 Buckle of lock
14 4 M8 GB/T6170 BURNREE Nut 8- P
15 1 860E-0700054 BEME Rearview mirror
16 1 860E-0700033 BIZERERRE Bracket
17 2 860E-0700053 S Handle
18 1 860E-0700035 [PBRIBLZIERSE Rubber seal strip




07.5.1

£ x4 3(£RB60E. 860F. 860G. 860H#A) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H TYPE)




07.4.1 BIP=EHHE 4iEFHS60E, 860F, 860G, S60HAHEY)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0708002 FiFsiH X O Front draught of the air-conditioner
2 47 ST4.8X22 GB/T845 TFiEL B RRET Bolt 8.81A%Z
3 5 46~64 JB/T8870 e Larynx hoop
4 1 860E-0708018 HENET Ripple pipe I
5 1 860E-0708001 BIIEFE R IR Inner plate of control box
6 1 860E-0708003 INERE Meter cover
7 1 860E-0708004 R IR EL Ashtray
8 1 860E-0708005 AITIER Accelerograph cover board
9 1 860E-0708012 EMIE AR Right inner plate
10 1 860E-0708006 TN&E NImiR Inner plate of top window
11 1 860E-0708007 B ToIHR Front -top cover
12 1 860E-0708011 a2ME AR Protective plate
13 1 860E-0708014 F& Toi4R Rear-top cover
14 1 860E-0708008 BEXE AN IHIR Inner plate of rear window
15 3 860E-0708016 BEZiAEXO Rear draught of the air-conditioner
16 1 860E-0708013 FiFE LER Air-condition faceplate
17 3 860E-0708019 BB Ripple pipe II
18 1 860E-0708100 *MEE Sundries box cover
19 1 860E-0708017 FFETER Lower plate of air-condition cover
20 1 860E-0708015 = M EE A iR Left inner plate
21 5 ST4.2X16 GB/T845 TFERIEIIRE] Bolt 8.8- 1A Z




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 860E. 860F- 860G. 860H TYPE)

Bk xat4(£R360E. 860F- 860G- 860H#A)

0/.4.1




08.1.2

FTiRZRSE 16EF 860G 860HILELAIMHML )
AIR-CONDITICN SYSTEM 1( APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = A i 2 3%
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860G-0800050 Ry TR Condenser front bracket
2 1 860G-0801100 TR [ Desiccator assembly
3 1 860G-0801004 FrEf B OE 26 Desiccator exit pipe
4 1 860G-0801005 RF S Condenser
5 1 860G-0800004 TUYHHKE Air-condition exit pipe
6 1 860G-0800005 EiEHKE Air-condition intake pipe
7 6 22 9672 TN EM 22 T Fi Hoop
8 1 860G-0800003 BEIKE L Water pipe joint
9 1 860G-0801007 HESERE S A Vent-pipe assembly
10 1 860G-0801008 SR EDR Inspiration pipe assembly
11 1 860-1213003 ZSEREE(VI3x1140)  |Air-condition strap(V13x1140)
12 1 860G-0801070 [E45N1 2 R% Compressor assembly
13 1 850-0800004 BEKEEL Warm water pipe joint
14 1 860G-0800060 Ry e e Condenser rear bracket
15 1 860G-0801006 SR OE 2k Condenser intake pipe
16 1 860G-0801200 MK mEIRFHIZESH Valve
17 1 860G-0800008 FEHEHKEL Air-condition intake pipe I
18 1 860G-0800007 BE/KETFLER Fixing plate
19 3 830D-0801001 A2 E Bigger seal ring
20 1 860G-0801060 X322 Rk Fresh air controller
21 1 860G-0801050 =iEHPKEEGE Watershoot assembly
22 1 860G-0800006 FIEETFLENR Fixing plate
23 1 830D-0801006 REZITE Seal ring
24 1 860G-0801002 R 25 Manipulator
25 1 860G-0801300 TiEAFE SR Air-condition box assembly




08.1.2 Z##4 (£R360G,360H#E) AR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G,860H TYPE)

25

24

23
22

A

20

19




09.1.2 E1E (iEAETF860G, 860HME! )

VER FRAVE (APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-0900002 BB bR Ribband
2 1 860B-0901000B SEEHE Cover frame
3 21 M8X20 GB/T5789 ANAEZmEIER Bolt 8.8-1AE S
4 1 860B-0900001A TMER Coping plate
5 1 860A-0902100A =Y Heat insulatuin plate
6 1 860-0900003B MK OER Affusion cover
7 5 860A-0900001 BB bR Ribband
8 1 860-0905000 m#HSsE Left louver window
9 1 860-0907000 e Filter sieve
10 12 6 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D
11 12 6 GB/T 93 ERE Spring washer Zn.D
12 6 M6X12 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
13 1 860A-0900003 =R Cover plate
14 2 860A-0903000 E R Connective plate
15 6 M6X16 GB/T5783 7N SL2Ee Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 860A-0902002A TBLEIR Sponge plate
17 3 860-0902003A [ER Press plate
18 4 M12X30 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
19 4 12 GB/T93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
20 4 12 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
21 1 860-0906000 HHEE Right louver window
22 3 M8X20 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt
23 3 8 GB/T93 QR ES L [F] Spring washer
24 3 8 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer




09.1.2 E£(£R360G. 860H#A) COVER FRAME(APPLY TO 860G. 860H TYPE)




10.1.1  &WE (EFATFS60E, 860F, 860G, S60HANEY )
BNGINE HIOD (APPLY TO 860E 860r 860G 860H TYPE)
Fs n=E K = £ 7 = %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-1004000 FER Left cover carapace
2 1 860-1000015B R IRSE Airproof rubber 1.15%K
3 1 860A-1006000 RER Central section cover carapace
4 2 820-1005000 SRR Rubber mat
5 2 860-1007000 TR Adjust baffle
6 2 860-1000006A 5 Shaft pin
7 2 860-1004000 A BHEMNR Hinge plate
8 2 10 GB/97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
9 2 M6 GB/T6170 BUIRAIES Nut 8-Zn.D
10 6 M10X20 GB/T5789 ANAEEZ IR Bolt 8.8-1AE S
11 8 2.5X16 GB/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
12 2 860A-1007000 SHE Gas spring
13 8 8 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D
14 1 860A-1000001 g Support
15 1 860-1000001A PR Noise attenuation board
16 1 860-1000016 RS Rubber 2K
17 1 860A-1005000 BEER Right cover carapace
18 6 M12X30 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 6 12 GB/T93 S EE L E Spring washer Zn.D
20 6 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
21 16 830D-1010001 B E5T Plastic nail




10.1.1 #a#2 (£860. 860A. 860E. 860F. 860G. 860H #&) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 860. 860A. 860F. 860F. 860C. 860H TYPE)




11.1.1

OI&#49 (1EFF 860E 860K 860G 860HE! )

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860E, 860F, 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs BE f = & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 30 M20x110 GB/T5782 PZEie Bolt 10.9-F1t,
2 1 860-1120000 [O]25 =57 & Slewing support
3 30 M20x120 GB/T5782 §2Eie Bolt 10.9-F1t,




11.1.1 B¥4 (ERBB0E. 860F. 860G- 860HAE) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G+ 860HTYPE)




10 .2.1 AW ERiIZRE ((EFTB60E. 860F, 860G, S60HME!)
ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIRVENT(APPLY TO 860E 860Kk 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs #E K 5 =4 i £ %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M10X20 GB/T 5783 AV--P 3 Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 5 10 B/T 93 qEf EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
3 5 10 &B/T 97.1 L Washer Zn.D
4 1 830D-1051000 iR Shaft pin assembly Include NO.5~NO.10
5 1 MI12 @B/T 6170 18N AEE Nut 8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014200 i Lock pin pedestal
7 1 830D-1014003 125 Nut
8 1 830D- 1014004 GEREE Spring
9 1 830D-1014005 oH & B Spring pedestal
10 1 830D-1014002 i Lockpin
11 1 830D-1052000 HiPE 2R Lock pedestal assembly Include NO.12~NO.21
12 1 830D-1014001 hIgs Tension spring
13 b7
14 1 830D-1014104 + R Right check board
15 1 830D-1014101 A E E Immobile pin
16 1 M5 @B/T 6170 187 AEE Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 M5X16 @B/T 5783 NS IEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 830D-1014105 <R Left check board
19 2 |MI0X1 GB/T 6172.1 NETHIREE Nut 8-Zn.D
20 2 830D-1014102 454 Rotational pin
21 1 830D-1014110A iz Pedestal
22 1 860-1015200 WmERHE Soft-pipe subassembly




SHNR4EE (£RTB60A. 860E. 860F#8) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 860A. 860F. 860F TYPE)




12.1.2 #5558 % (iEATF860G, 860HALE! ) AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G, 860H TYPE)

Fs n=E R = 4 T 2 %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1201001A HSE Air inlet hose
2 1 830H-1202008 FR#n g Asbestos 4 %K
3 2 830H-1202003 B L5 T-type hoop
4 1 860B-1201003 =P Hose bands
5 1 M8X30 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt
6 2 8 GB/T93 g EE H [ Spring washer
7 3 8 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer
8 1 M8 GB/T6170 BINAES Nut
9 1 860B-1201004 TEE Transition pipe
10 1 860B-1201005A HETEE Air inlet syphon
11 1 860B-1201008 I % fis T-type clamp
12 1 860B-1201100A e 28 Air cleaner
13 1 860B-1201110 A= o AT Main core of air cleaner P828889
14 1 860B-1201120 EIEERTRIEN Safety core of air cleaner P829333
15 1 M8X50 GB/T5783 VAV E LY Bolt
16 1 860B-1201200A ek Air cleaner nip
17 2 M10X25 GB/T5783 VAV E LYy Bolt
18 2 10 GB/T93 g EE H0 [ Spring washer
19 2 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer
20 1 860B-1201300A ZEiEas 2 Air cleaner bracket
21 1 860b-1201011 SR Rubber mat
22 1 860B-1201009 Y5 T-type hoop
23 1 860B-1201002A HRIEE Air inlet connect pipe
24 1 860B-1201006 B T-type hoop
25 1 850-1201400 EEINES Core of air cleaner
26 1 d70 JB/T8870 e Hoop
27 1 860B-1201007 HSIRE Air intake pipe
28 4 M10X55 GB/T5783 VAV::E Ay Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
29 1 850-1201300A E=H N2 Heater of air




12.1.2 #AA%CERB60G. 860HAAD AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)




12.2.2 2% (1EH 860G 860HJEY ) COOLING SYSTEMI( APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs Hn = a¢ =5 A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860B-1202100B KB IR 22 Radiator

2 1 860B-1202004 e Left heat-insulation spacer

3 24 8 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D

4 24 8 GB/T93 g EE L [E] Spring washer n.D

5 16 M8X25 GB/T5783 YAy E LYy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 860B-1202400 B gs A58 Radiator left bracket

7 4 860-1202003 JiprgEd] Rubber mat

8 4 12 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D

9 4 12 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D

10 4 M12X45 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 860B-1202008 TRt Lower heat-insulation spacer

12 3 60 Q672 NN 22 8 Mz $iB Staple bolt Zn.D

13 1 860B-1202002 TKE Lower water pipe

14 1 860B-1202300 EXE Fan guide

15 1 860B-1202005 BT EMIR Sponge support board

16 1 810-1506004 BB E Rubber regula

17 1 860-1202600 s Bracket

18 1 830-1201015 SLEEE Balancing container

19 1 830-1201014 BRE Hose

20 1 860B-1202200 P Fender

21 1 860B-1202007A B EMIR Right support plate

22 1 46 Q672 W 22 X Mz 5 Staple bolt Zn.D

23 1 860B-1202001A FIKE Upper water pipe

24 1 860B-1202500 s A48 Radiator right bracket

25 1 860B-1202006A HIRFhit Right heat-insulation spacer

26 1 M8 GB/T6170 BUINAHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D

27 8 M8x16 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

28 4 4X45 GB/T882 THEH Pin Zn.D




12.2.2 #HAA(EAB60G. 860HHA) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)




12.2.2 2#% (1&F 860G 860HY1EY ) COOLING SYSTEVI( APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)
Fs Hn = a¢ =5 A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 830-1201013 Y= Washer
30 4 1.6x16 GB/T 91 HOHE Cotter pin




12.2.2 #HAA(EAB60G. 860HHA) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)




12.3.2 HIS A4 &R 860G 860HJLE! )
BEXHALST SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)
Fs Hn = K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1204200 + fiE Clamp
2 4 M10X40 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 860B-1204001 HISEE Exhaust tube
4 1 870-1204001 AR Asbestus mat
5 15 10 GB/T 97.1 S EE L E Spring washer Zn.D
6 11 10 GB/T 93 ILHE Washer Zn.D
7 12 M10 GB/T 6170 BIRHIES Nut 8-Zn.D
8 2 860B-1204004 X [E Clamp
9 1 860B-1204100 B S Muffler
10 4 M8X30 GB/T 5783 VAV Py Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 860B-1204002 Mtk Round board
12 1 860B-1204400 HS&E% 22 Exhaust tube bracket
13 4 8 GB/T 97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D
14 8 8 GB/T 93 H EE H [F] Spring washer n.D
15 4 M8 GB/T6170 BlRNAEE Nut M8 8-Zn.D
16 11 M10X30 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 10.9&1t
17 2 860B-1204005 hItk Pull plate
18 1 860B-1204300C JEHEes Y Ee Muffler bracket
19 1 860B-1204006 BEESEEEMM Wrappage for muffler
20 2 d210 JB/T8870 e Hoop Zn.D
21 4 10 GB/T96 KEE Washer Zn.D




12.3.2 #AAA(£H8606. 860HAA) EXHAUST SYSTEM(APPLY TO 860G+ 860H TYPE)




12.4.2 shHHmHRRGEF860GHLEY)
POAER GQJT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE )
Fs n=E K = £ 7l = S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M10X25 GB/T5783 7N SL2Ee Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 20 10 GB/T93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer n.D
3 20 10 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
4 1 860B-1200002A X5 Fan
5 4 M8x50 GB/T70.1 A 7~FAEFELNRET Bolt 10.9-F|1t
6 1 860B-1200001B X\ 58 = B2 Fan seat
7 1 860B-1203000 LEThA Diesel engine
8 10 M10X40 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 10 M10X35 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 860B-1205002 XieHRIEER Connecting disc
11 1 855-1206100 BXEh 22 Connector
12 1 860B-1200100 EE 28 Fixing bracket
13 1 860B-1200003 BERx Pipe clamp




POWER OUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G TYPE )

)

12.4.0 it A%(ERBE0GHA




12.4.3 whHmH A FKGERS60HNEY)
POAER CUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE )

Fs n=E R = 4 T &= S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M10X25 GB/T5783 VAV E LY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 20 10 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
3 20 10 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer Zn.D
4 1 860B-1200002A X5 Fan
5 4 M8x70 GB/T70.1 A 7~AEFELRET Bolt 10.9-F=14t
6 1 860B-1200001B X\ 58 = B2 Fan seat
7 1 860B-1203000 LEThA Diesel engine
8 8 M10X40 GB/T5783 VAV P ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 12 M10X35 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 860C-1201001 XieHRIEER Connecting disc
11 1 860C-1201100 BXEh 22 Connector
12 1 860B-1200100 & E 728 Fixing bracket
13 1 860B-1200003 BERx Pipe clamp




POWER OUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860H TYPE )

)

1243 ikt A%(EABE0HNA




12.5.2 ZERGEFIS60G, 860HMEY )
SUPFORT (APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE )

Fs n=E K = £ 7l = S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M16 GB/T6170 BUNAHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
2 4 16 GB/T97.1 S HE Washer Zn.D
3 1 860B-1209100 ERiER Front-left bracket
4 8 10 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
5 8 10 GB/T93 o EE L [E Spring washer Zn.D
6 8 M10X35 GB/T5783 7NASL2e Bolt 10.9-|1t
7 8 860-1207001 FRiIRRE Upper shock absorber cover
8 4 860-1207200 iR Upper shock absorber
9 4 860-1207002 FTRiRRE Down shock absorber cover
10 4 860-1207300 T EiRES Down shock absorber
11 4 M16x170 GB/T5782 7NASL2e Bolt 10.9-|1t
12 8 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
13 8 12 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
14 8 M12X50 GB/T5783 7NASL2e Bolt 10.9-§|1%
15 1 860B-1207100 o =Bd S Rear-left bracket
16 1 860B-1206100 HE2Ze Rear-right bracket FBF860B/G#1
1 860C-1202100 F e Rear-right bracket FAF860C/H#
17 1 860B-1211100 eIz Ze Front-right bracket




12.5.2 3A(#H8606. 860H#A) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860G. 860H TYPE)




12.6.2 HI NRYIRZGEFS60G, 860HHLEY)
THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE )

Fs n=E R = 4 T &= S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860B-1208002 &yt [E] E 5 Flexible fixation pin
2 1 M5X10 GB/T29.2 + I A2 Bolt 8.8-7n.D
3 1 6 GB/T97.1 S HE Washer n.D
4 1 2X16 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
5 2 M12X1.5 GB/T6173 NEERR Nut 8-Zn.D
6 1 860B-1208001 JHITZ 28 Gun bracket
7 1 860B-1208003 'R Sleeve
8 1 860B-1208004 = Pipe clamp
9 1 10 GB/T97.1 S HLEE Washer n.D
10 1 10 GB/T93 gH EE L ] Spring washer Zn.D
11 1 M10x45 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 10.9&1¢
12 1 860-1209300 JHITRIZR SR Distaff assembly
13 4 M8x12 GB/T819 + T SR 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 870-1211004 j::[EESA SN Trottle control




12.6.2 HITEYA%(ERB60G. 860HAA) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G~ 860H TYPE )




12.7.2

WM RS GE 860G, 860HAEY)

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G, 860H TYPE )

Fs H 8 K = 7 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 M6X20 GB/T70.1 A 7NAEFELIEET Bolt 8.8- 1A T
2 1 870-1205009 TR Clamped plate
3 1 860-1205700 EMELZEe Bracket
4 1 870-1205008 =gk Rearview mirror
5 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N SL2e Bolt 8.8- 1A S
6 8 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer KED
7 8 8 GB/T97.1 L Washer Kes
8 1 860-1205004 K®F Arm rest
9 1 860-1205100B KRR FEIA Fuel tank
10 6 M4x12 GB/T5783 VAV b L E ey Bolt 8.8 AR%T
11 6 4 GB/T93 R E L Spring washer KBS
12 1 860-1205300 PRHE SRS Fuel tank air filter
13 1 860-1205006 aN=R s Ribband
14 2 d20 JB/T8870 Wz Hoop Zn.D
15 1 860-1205001 MR Filter net
16 1 M10X25 GB/T5783 NSk 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 10 GB/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 d25 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop Zn.D
19 1 860-1205600 B Drain valve
20 1 860-1205005 BR#FE Rubber washer
21 4 M12X35 GB/T5783 NSk 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 12 GB/T93 o 5 I Spring washer Zn.D
23 4 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
24 1 860B-1213003 £ Hoop
25 1 860B-1213001A BHHE Fuel-inlet pipe
26 1 860B-1213002 BhE Fuel-return pipe




12,72 W% GERB60G 860HHA) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G+ 860H TYPE)




12.7.2  MAMBARZRGERAES60G, 860HALE!)
THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G, 860H TYPE )
Fs HE K = = 1 = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 860B-1213100 Lere 20 Fuel-filter bracket
28 4 M8X25 GB/T5783 VAV=:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 830H-1502600 KT ES3E Ry ) Oily water separator
30 1 860B-1213005A LeEEiEE Fuel-filter join pipe
31 2 10.5%1.5 GB/T3452.1 O Z B “O”seal ring TR&R
32 2 830H-1200007A BEiEk Joint
33 2 14 JB/T982 HE = Combinatory washer
34 1 830H-1212000 LS e 28 Fuel prefilter F1EF 241 (Include No.41)
35 2 M8x50 GB/T5783 SNASL B Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUINAER Nut 8-Zn.D
37 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 NHALiZig Bolt 8.8-IARS
38 5 5 GB/T93 TR E L Spring washer REE
39 5 5 GB/T97.1 T E] Washer KEE
40 6 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
41 6 8 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D




12,72 W% GERB60G 860HHA) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860G+ 860H TYPE)




13.1.3 BSAR%G BESERKIGEAS0G, 860HH O#13EY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEVI ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY I (APPLY TO 860G 860H EXPORT TYPE )

Fs n = K = =1 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0405-02211 T AT Work lamp 122V
2 1 830E-1301100 THELTHESR Lamp bracket
3 1 M12X50 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
4 1 12 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
5 1 12 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
6 9 T0416-06001 LBRLRIR Clamp
7 9 M6X12 GB/T65 FHEREESLIRET Bolt 8.81AE
8 9 6 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Rres
9 9 6 @B/T97.1 EE Washer KEE
10 1 860G-1310100B FLkR Wiring harness
1 1 860B-1320001 T AT Work lamp 122V
12 1 830D-1331000 EEITHER Lamp bracket 8.8-Zn.D
13 2 M10X25 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
14 10 10 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
15 10 10 B/T197.1 ERE Washer n.D
16 6 M10X20 GB/T5783 VAV E Yy Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
17 1 830D- 1300200 ERIEHL Grounding wire
18 1 T0401-01111 B R T BB S < Main switch DK138( 12V)
19 1 T0411-05102 ROAIIERRES Floater 3827N-010-A
20 1 T0411-01201 IBE(E KR Hydraulic folter sensor (RE#:E 200950 )
21 1 T0411-07103 RIS Rev sensor VR22X1.5
22 1 T0411-03101 £ & 3E Pressure sensor 360.081.029.012C( 1/8\PTF)
23 1 T0411-01101 BEEES Water temperature sensor 323.801.001.007NG/8\PTF) ( K8 )
24 1 T0411-12101 EIEIBEH X Inhaler annunciator (FEZ=FERDS)
25 1 T0406-01111 537K 28 Water pump (FEBBR=RE) 12V
26 1 860E-1300001 K 2SS 28 Water pump bracket




A% AR (£A860G. 860HHINA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 860G. 860H EXPORT TYPE)

21




13.1.3 HRZH4% BESE2RIGEAHS0G, 860HH OHEY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMI ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY I (APPLY TO 860G

860H EXPORT TYPE )

Fs n = K = =1 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 3 MBX20 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
28 3 8 GB/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
29 3 8 @B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
30 1 830D-1300500 Ao ETRS Grounding wire
31 2 VBX12 @B/T65 FHEEFE LR ET Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
32 6 5 B/T93 g EEH Washer /n.D
33 6 5 @B/197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
34 1 850-1300110 —BRIBHTES Two place fuse
35 4 MeX12B/T65 FHEEFESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
36 4 6 B/T93 g EEF Washer /n.D
37 4 6 @B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
38 1 860B-1330003 ot 23 Ralay for startup 24V
39 1 860B-1331001 LTRIR Fix board
40 1 860-1300002 I\ & 2 Horn fix board
41 1 T0416-02102 B, M )\ Electrical Horn DL129( 12V)
42 1 860G-1300301 TR Fix board
43 1 830H-1300110 —BRIBKTES Two place fuse
44 1 860G-1300330 ===k cable
45 1 860G-1300310 e EER g cable
46 1 T0404-07112 MZJ $zfit 23 MZJ Contact MZJ-200A7011( 12V)
47 1 860G-1300320 PR S IEA BB 40 cable
48 4 M5X14 GB/T65 i E A SR 4T Bolt 8.8 A7 S
49 1 853A-1300440 P23 &t BB 4% cable
50 2 860G-1300010 B il R 4 Il ER 45 cable




A% AR (£A860G. 860HHINA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 860G. 860H EXPORT TYPE)

21




13.2.3 HS5ZR4G BEFE2EINGEASCG, 860HH ONAY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY II (APPLY TO 860G 860H EXFORT TYPE )

Fs H 8 K = 7 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0406-03211 SSEAIES Wiper 12V
2 3 T0401-03201 TYEXTHX Lamp switch
3 1 T0401-03205 ERITHX Alarm Lamp switch
4 1 T0401-03208 YR EIF = Wipper switch
5 1 T0401-03209 K& TR R Washing switch
6 1 T0401-03213 [Ol4E{EREF X< Turn around switch
7 1 T0401-03210 EETEHFX Stepped switch
8 1 T0401-03221 HETFBILEAX Lock switch
9 3 T0401-03303 i Cover board
10 8 T0401-03302 e B HEZE Midlle switch frame
11 2 T0401-03301 i R FEZR Side switch frame
12 1 T0409-01111 W= #H Radio recorder 12V
13 1 T0409-02101 W EM KL Antenna L=1800
14 1 T0405-04211 ERAT Alarm Lamp 12V
15 1 T0416-04002 ERITZER Alarm Lamp bracket
16 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUNHIEE Nut 8IAEE
17 2 M8X20 GB/T5783 NESLIER Bolt 8.8- X% T
18 2 8 GB/T93 o L Spring washer KEE
19 2 8 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer res
20 1 850-1300020 ERATEBYS Caution light cable
21 1 T0416-03101 EEBYIEL Cable fitting
22 8 ST4.8X13-C-H GB/T845 TFIES S BIEET Bolt Zn.D
23 2 T0409-06203 7EsEE Speaker cover
24 2 T0409-05101 b b Speaker
25 1 T0405-03211 T0kT Top lamp 12V
26 1 T0401-04102 MO{IsAELF < Key switch JKA406C-1




13.2.3 w44 BAKE (£A860G. 860HHINA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 860G 860H EXPORT TYPE)

3233

/
40 B60E-06030004ik




13.2.3 HS5ZR4% B E2EINGEASCG, 860HEH ONAY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY II (APPLY TO 860G 860H EXFORT TYPE )

Fs HE K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 T0408-01111 U 23 Cigalette lighter 12V (923)
28 3 T0405-02111 TET Work lamp 12V
29 1 860E-1300010 Ein= T {EAT&R The lamp of cab wiring harness
30 1 860E-1300210B TR Box for relay
31 4 M5X12 GB/T65 HFiERE L 25T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 4 5 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
33 4 5 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
34 2 T0404-02412 B4R B8 Relay JD1425B-C
35 1 T0416-04001 YkEE 2R REZE Bracket for relay
36 1 860G-1300220 ey e ey =Y Fourteen place fuse box
37 2 M8&X16 GB/T70.1 A 7AEFELIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 2 8 GB/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
39 2 8 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
40 1 860E-1300230 IS 28 4% R Fuse wiring harness
41 1 860E-1310200A BIPELLR Cab wiring harness
42 1 T0412-01133 SR VES Combined instrment WZB202A




13.2.3 w44 BAKE (£A860G. 860HHINA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 860G 860H EXPORT TYPE)

3233

/
40 B60E-06030004ik




13.3.1 BESR% EHEtHESm (EFS60E. 860F, 860G, 860HAEY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY BOX ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 860E 860K 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs nE K = =] i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1332000 EBthEE Battery box cover
2 2 2.5x12 GB/T91-86 FOH Pin
3 2 8 GB/T97.1-85 TvE Washer Zn.D
4 2 860-1330002 b Pin
5 1 860-1331000 E i thiE e Body
6 4 M10X20 GB/T70-85 npav::LiE] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 2.5x14 GB/T91-86 FAOH Pin
8 1 8 GB/T97.1 R E Washer
9 1 830D-1320003 i Lock




13.3.1 BAR4 EwARRCERBO0E. 860F. 860G, 860HHAD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860E. 860F. 860G 860H TYPE)




13.4.2 ®BSRZR%L HBjEiRBA (EFAS60G, S60HAHEY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY ASSEVBLY (APPLY TO 860G 860H TYPE)

Fs HE K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 [860-1330003 BT Fixing pole
2 1 860-1330001 EBHER Fixing plate
3 1 850-1310020A E I FNES Positive electrical wire
4 4 M10X12 GB/T5783 1248 Bolt
5 7 10 GB/T93 g EEFLEE Spring Washer
6 7 10 GB/T97.1-85 LHE Washer
7 2 T0416-01102 ZE Bt th sk Connection nip for battery
8 2 |T0413-01112 12hi Battery 80AH
9 1 801-1316000 ZE/ththihsk negative electrical wire
10 1 850-1310030A E/BththinEL negative electrical wire
11 2 T0416-01101 E I FRiEsL Connection nip for battery
12 4 M8X30 GB/T5783 VAY:-E Y Bolt
13 4 GB/T93 g EEFNLEE Spring Washer
14 4 GB/T97.1-85 LHVE Washer
15 4 GB/T6170 125 M8 Nut
16 1 860B-1300003A ZE Rk Positive electrical wire




13.4.2 BAR% BEEACER 8606 860H A8 FLECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMLY(APPLY TO 860G- 860H TYPE)

&=

/ |

(e




13.5. WARK $4ACEHB60G. B60HAA) FLECTRICAL SYSTEM (APPLY TO B60G. 860H TYPE)

L e Se |
Table of Color Symbol
L1 BK
I
SRR T ()
: Y Relay | Fourtem’u%: fuse box | - Work lamp
—— T A ot
i BR RuBIBI654321| |4321 o =
*éﬁ' Pink guwseresisenl (1321 Grounding wire IEJ
GY
t v ‘ﬂm,wﬂ < - KRR j_[ ﬁ] H s
7 R TET H x
(7.3 R/Y s H v
L7 13 R/BL =m0
/e R/G ey
f A
[} - - .l'l
am. [C= Depe o fod o |=|cdiﬁl 33 f IE -
- Loy swich G %g, Spedker  Specker o ,j Ifi—
m T% E: ll;ﬂ Dﬂ] Top omp: [t |# { mw(mﬁ)
um o =
= ﬁ){ i
— '-\‘ :Ill @ @ -
— (e Gy
= Il F S = g
- 28
| Al
' 8=
=tes
o= 1
thE!
Ml E!
HE,
=i

po—
£
ﬁ
T




